
Lebanon Valley
Livestock

Fredericksburg, Pa.
Tuesday, October 30,1984
Report Supplied byPDA

CATTLE 217. Compared with
last Tuesday’s market, slaughter
cows uneven, mostly steady to 75
cents lower. Two Choice slaughter
steers 61&61.75, few Good 55.75-56,
few Good holsteins 51.00-55,
Standard 45.50-49.25, few Utility 38-
44.75. Few Choice slaughter heifers
3-5 57.75-60.25,few Good 52.25-55.25,
few Standard 43.25-46, few Cutter
and Utility 26-38.50. Breaking
Utility & Commercial slaughter
cows 38-42.50, few 49.25, Cutter &

Boning Utility 33.50-37.75, few to
38.35, Canner & Low Cutteer 29.75-
33.75, Shells down to 25.00. One
Good slaughter bullock at 51.75,
few Standard 45.25-47.25, few
Utility31.75-36.25. One Yield Grade
No. 1 1310 lbs. slaughter bull at
48.00, two §2 1075&1445 lbs.
43.75&46.50.

CALVES 240. Vealers grading
Standard and Good mostly steady.
One Choice vealer at 86.00, few
Good 59.0089, Standard and Good
65-95 lbs. 50.00-58, Utility 50-100 lbs.
30.00-51.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein Bulls
90-130 lbs. 60.00-78, few 80-90 lbs.
55.0080.00.

HOGS 158. Barrows and gilts #l-
- mostly steady. US No. 1-2 210
245 lbs. barrows and gilts 46.60
47.35, few 195-205 lbs. 44.85-45.35,
lot No. 1-3 215 lbs. at 45.60. US No.
1-3 390825 lbs. sows 38.5040.75, few
to 41.75, few No. 2-3 275-380 lbs.
34.25-37.50. FewBoars 30.00-30.50.

FEEDER PIGS 17. Pew US No.
1-3 3540 lbs. feeder pigs at 53.00 per
hundredweight.

SHEEP 5. One Choice 55 lbs.
wooled slaughter lamb at 58.00,
two Good 80 lbs. 34.00&35.00. Two
slaughter ewes 15.00&16.00.
GOATS 1: at 18.00perhead.

Dewart Livestock
Dewart, Pa.

Monday, October 29,1984
Report SuppliedbyPDA

CATTLE 259. Compared with
last Monday’s Market Slaughter
Cows steady 75 cents higher. Few
Low to Average Choice Slaughter
Steers 1100-1235 lbs. 60.0084.00,

RICHARD
SECHLER

Few Choice Holsteins 53.50-56.25,
Good 55.00-59.00, Few Good
Holsteins 47.00-50.75, Standard
45.00-48.50. Choice Slaughter
heifers 55.00-60.25, Good 51.25-
55.50, Few Standard 44.0048.00,
Breaking Utility and Commercial
Slaughter Cows 37.50-39.85, Couple
to 41.75, Cutter & Boning Utility
34.0088.00, Canner and Low Cutter
30.5034.00, Shells down to 28.00.
Yield Grade No. 1 9501550 lbs.
slaughterbulls, 4449.50.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers few
large Frame §1 450800 lbs. 55.00
49.00.

CALVES 238. Individual Prime
Vealer at 94.00, Choice 72.00-86.00,
Good 60.0072.00, Standard & Good
70105 lbs. 53.0059.00, Utility 6085
lbs. 43.0052.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein bulls
90125 lbs. 62.0087.00, mostly 75.00
85.00.

HOGS 150. Barrows & gilts
uneven, about steady. US No. 1-2
210225 barrows & gilts 46.5046.90,
No. 1-3 205-260 lbs. 43.5045.70.
Sows. US.No. 1-3 270625 lbs. sows
39.0044.75. Boars 30.2039.00.

FEEDER PIGS 165. US No. One
Lot 1-3 12 lbs. feeder pigs 15.00 per
head, No. 1-3 2545 lbs. 20.0026.50,
No. 1-3 5075 lbs. 30.0039.00 per
head.

SHEEP 6. Few Choice 7095 lbs,
Wool slaughter lambs61.0073.00.

Penns Valley
Livestock

Centre Hall, Pa.
Tuesday, October 30,1984

Report suppliedbyAuction
Beef Cows: Utility and Com-

mercial 38.8543.10; Cutters 36.10
38.25; Canners 33.1035.85; Shells
27.50.

Heifers: Good 50.50-52.50;
Standard 46.25-48.75; Com-
mercial 41.0045.75.

Steers: Standard43.00-48.50.
Bulls: Good 48.75-49.60;

Standard4COO-46.50.
Feeder Cattle: 300-500 lbs.

large frame 42.00-56.00; 300-500
lbs. small frame 38.0044.00; 500-
700 lbs. large frame 46.00-49.00;
500-700 lbs. small frame 41.00-
46.00.

Veal Calves: Choice 68.00-
74.00; Good 59.00-67.00; Standard
49.00-58.00; Utility 42.00-47.00.

Farm Calves: Bulls 65.0076.00;
Heifers 57.0062.00.

Hogs: 45.0047.75.
Sows: 41.7542.50.
Boars: 29.00-31.00.
Shoats; 25-30 lbs. per head

12.0020.00; 3035 lbs. per head
19.0027.00; 35-50 lbs. per head
28.0034.50.

Sheep; 15.0027.00.
Goats per head: 17.0035.00.

Oklahoma Cattle
Wednesday, Oct 31

Report supplied byUSDA
EstimatedReceipts 8000
SameDay Last Week 4812

Feeder Steers and Heifers
steady to 1.00 lower, instances 2.00
off. Demand moderate for No. Ts.
Light for lower grades. Bulk
supply Medium Frame 1 and 2 300
700 lb. Feeder Steers and Heifers.
Cows and Bulls near 9% of
estimate.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
few Large frame 1 290# 72.50; one
lot 375# 70.60; bulk 300500 lb. 64.00-
70.00; 500-600 lb. 63.80-66.25; 600-
700# 64.5066.00; 700-800# 62.90-
65.90; few 800625# 61.8062.40.
Mixed Medium and SmallFrame 1
400650# 60.1065.25. Medium and
Large Frame Mixed 1-2 275-300#
60.0060.75; 300-500 lb. 62.2065.70;
575-700 lb. 61.0064.00. Medium and
Large Frame 2 500625 lb. 53.00-
58.50, small lot 485 lb. 59.30. Large
Frame 2 Holsteins 295 lb. 45.25;
510# 47.80; 695# 49.20.

FEEDER HEIFERS; Medium
few Large Frame 1 300-500# 52.25-
59.00 most 54.00 up; 500650# 56.00-
59.40 bulk 57.0069.20; few 700-725#
54.75-58.80. Mixed Medium and
Small Frame 1 400-500 lb. 51.75-
55.10. Medium and Large Frame
Mixed 1 400600 lb. 51.7565.10.
Medium and Large Frame Mixed
1-2 295600 lb. 48.2565.00, bulk 51.00-
54.00; 500650 lb. 52.0066.50.
Medium and Large Frame 2 300-
500 lb. 45.7561.25; 500650 lb. 46.50-
52.00.

BULLS: YG 1 1100-150041 40.00-
46.00; high-dressing 1450-1800#
46.00-49.00; thin 1300-1700# 40.00-
42.60.

FOR THE WEEK: Feeder
Steers steady to 1.00 higher.
Feeder Heifers unevenly steady to
2.00 higher, several 1.00-1.50
higher. Slaughter Cows 2.00-2.50
lower. Bulls 1.00-2.00 lower.

Keister’s Livestock
Middleburg, Pa.

Tuesday, October 30,1984
Report is supplied by Auction
CATTLE 276. Choice slaughter

steers 62.50-65.85, Good 57-63.75,
Standard 52.00-57, Utility 45.00-52.
Choice slaughter heifers 60-63.60,
Good 55.00-60, Standard 45.00-55,
Utility 38-44.85. Breaking Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 36.50-
40.50, few to 41.85, Cutter & Boning

' Utility 34-38.75, Canner & Low
Cutter 30.25-33.85, Shells down to
28. Few Choice slaughter bullock
at 61.75, Good 50.00-55. Yield Grade
No. 1 1200-1740 lbs. slaughter bulls
44.00- #2 750-1250 lbs. 38.00-
44.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: 350*50 lbs.
steers 45.00*2.50. 350-700 lbs.
heifers 35.00*2. 350-850 lbs. bulls
35.0060.00.

CALVES 177. Choice vealers
60.00- Good 50.0065, Standard
and Good 90-110 lbs. 45.0060,
Utility 60-90 lbs. 30.0045.00.

HOGS 578. US No. 1-2 215-235 lbs.
barrows and gilts 46.25-47.75, few
lots to No. 1-3 190-250 lbs. 45.25-
46.25, No. 2-3 190-270 lbs. 43-45.25.
US No. 1-3 290600 lbs. sows 39-
43.50, No. 2-3 280600 lbs. 34.00-39.
Boars 29.25-32.50.

FEEDER PIGS 455. US No. 1-3
10-25 lbs. feeder pigs 12.00-25 per
head, 25-50 lbs. 25.0040 per head.

SHEEP 24. Choice 90-110 lbs.
wooled slaughter lambs 55.0069.75,
Good 45.00-55.00. Slaughter ewes
15.00-

G&M Livestock
Duncansville, Pa.

Report supplied by auction
Dairy Cows: 550.00-1130.00 per

head.
SLAUGHTER CATTLE: Steers-

Choice none, Good 52.0060.00,
Standard 44.0062.00, Utility 38.00-
44.00. Heifers- Choice 56.0062.00,
Good 50.0066.00. Standard 44.00-
50.00. Utility 38.0044.00. Cows-
Choice 36.0068.00, couple to 40.00,
Good 34.0036.00, Standard 32.00-
34.00. Utility 28.0032.00, Cutters
26.00-28.00, Canners down to 22.00.
Bulls 1200-1800 lbs. 40.0048.00, 900-
1200 lbs. 38.0046.00.
FEEDER CATTLE: Steers-

Choice 300600 lbs. 48.0068.00.
Heifers- Choice 300600 lbs. 42.00-
52.00.

For Quotations of Next Week’s Prices
Call Collect 215-488-7617

PA WATTS NUMBER
800-342-2249

BUYERS & SELLERS OF
LIVE & DRESSED

Leghorn, Medium, Heavy
Fowl, Turkeys, Broilers

& Roosters

NELSON
LEGGE

WE USE OUR OWN
LIVE HAUL RIGS.

COVERING EASTERN US
AND CANADA

SECHLER'S POULTRY, INC.Box G, Strausstown, PA 19559

Livestock market and auction news

Greencastie
Livestock

Greencastie, Pa.
Monday, October 29,1984

PIGS
STATE GRADED

SALE
FRI., NOV. 9th

1:30 PM

Carlisle
LIVESTOCK MARKET

INC.
Exit 12Off 1-81

<717)249-4511 or
EvwiliipJim. 249-2359

VARMER
UPPER

INSULATED BOOT

INSULATION KEEPS
COLD OUT
WARMTH IN' |

You >*■ Turned
vour Wings' "SsfflJ™

BOOKS
SHOE SERVICE

107 E STATES!
QUARRYVILLE. PA 17566

717-786-2795

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, November 3,1984-A7

CALVES: Vealers- Prime and
High Choice 70.00-78.00, Good and
Choice 50.00-70.00, Standard 40.00
50.00, Utility down to 30.00. Farm
Calves- Holstein Bulls 90-120 lbs.
65.00-81.00, Heifers 90-120 lbs. 50.00
60.00.

HOGS; Barrows and Gilts 210
250 lbs. 43.00-46.70, 170-300 lbs.
40.0045.00. Sows 300600 lbs. 42.00
48.00. Boars 28.0032.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 25-35 lbs. 12.00
20.00 per head, 35-50 lbs. 20.00
28.00.

SHEEP: Slaughter Lambs 80110
lbs. 54.0062.00. Ewes 12.0035.00.

GOATS: 15.0049.00.

CATTLE 381. Butcher Steers-
Choice 64.00-66.00; Butcher Steers-
Medium-Good 51.00-64.00; Butcher
Heifers-Choice 59.00-62.75; But-
cher Heifers-Medium-Good 42.00-
60.00; Butcher Cows-Utility-Good
37.0041.00; Butcher Cows-Canners
and Cutters 34.0040.00; Butcher
Cows-Shells 34.00 and down;
Butcher Bulls-Medium-Good 43.00-
55.00; Stock Steers-Medium-Good
up to 57.00; Stock Heifers-Medium-
flft/iH dA SA

CALVES 325. Medium-Good
Calves-160-220 lbs. 60.00-75.00;
Medium-Good Calves-125-160 lbs.
58.00-65.00; Medium-Good Calves-
-100-120 lbs. 55.0060.00; Medium-
Good Calves-80-100 lbs. 50.00-60.00;
Holstein Bull Calves up to 85.00;
Holstein Heifer Calves 71.00; Light
And Green Calves down to40.00.

SHEEP and LAMBS 15.
Medium-Good Lambs 40.00-56.50;
Butchering Ewes and Bucks 13.00-
20.00.

HOGS 91. Good-Choice Butcher
Hogs 190-225 lbs. 42.0045.75; Good-
Choice Butcher Hogs 225-250 lbs.
44.5045.75; Good-Choice Butcher
Sows 400 lbs., up to 40.50; Good-
Choice Butcher Sows 400 lbs., up
43.25; Heavy Boars 30.50; Pigs-Per
Head 10.00-22.50.

RedWihgs


